

CA No. 340 of 2025
Devi Vs Kiran Devi

04.09.2025

Present: Appellant in person.
Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Respondent in person.

Respondent submits that some time may be granted to file formal reply to the appeal. **Let same be done with advance copy to the opposite side.**

Ahlmad is directed to retrieve the hard copy of the appeal and other documents from the CD on record.

List now for arguments on appeal on **01.11.2025 at 12:00 Noon.**

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/04.09.2025