

**CA no. 340/2025**  
**Devi Vs. Kiran Devi**  
**01.11.2025**

Present: Appellant in person.  
Respondent in person.

Appellant and respondent are present. However,  
their counsels are not available today for arguments.

At joint request, list now for arguments on  
10.11.2025.

**(SAMAR VISHAL)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/01.11.2025**