

CA No. 340/2025  
Devi Vs. Kiran Devi  
10.11.2025

Present: Appellant in person.  
Proxy counsel for appellant.  
Respondent in person.  
Sh Rohit Arora, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Main counsel for appellant is not available.

List for arguments on 06.01.2026 as a matter of last  
opportunity.

Trial Court Record be also summoned for next date  
of hearing.

(SAMAR VISHAL)  
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS  
NEW DELHI/10.11.2025