

CA No. 340/2025
Devi Vs. Kiran Devi

06.01.2026

Present: Appellant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Amit Kumar.
Respondent is present through VC.

Respondent submits that her counsel Sh. Rohit
Arora is not available today as his brother has passed away.

List now for arguments on 04.02.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/06.01.2026