

CA no. 340/2025
Devi Vs. Kiran Devi
13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Appellant in person.
Sh. Rohit Arora, Ld. Counsel for respondent.
Respondent is also present.

Matter is listed for judgment.

Vide separate judgment, the present appeal stands dismissed.

Respondent is directed to file bail bonds under section 437A Cr.P.C in the sum of Rs.15,000/- on 24.03.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/13.03.2026